

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7949/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in CMWP No.23998/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S N.R.CREATIONS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Arvind Verma, learned senior counsel appearing for the
respondent, states that he will be serving a copy of counter
affidavit on the petitioner in course of the week.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the
petitioner to enable her to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Put up thereafter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|