

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 09.09.2013  
Court No. 3  
Item No. 38

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7949 OF 2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S N.R.CREATIONS

....PETITIONERS  
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. Arvind Verma, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, states that he will be serving a copy of counter affidavit on the petitioner in course of the week.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the petitioner to enable her to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.  
Put up thereafter."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed proof of service of Counter Affidavit on Petitioner but no Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Mehrotra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR